IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS MONTGOMERY COUNTY, OHIO

EPILEPSY FOUNDATION OF WESTERN OHIO,	: Case No. 2014 CV 02124 :
Appellant,	Judge Dennis J. Adkins
VS.	ENTRY REMANDING CASE TO
JANINE POPPA, et al.,	COMPENSATION REVIEW COMMISSION
Appellees.	:

This cause came before the Court on an unemployment compensation appeal. The Appellant appealed from the final decision of the Ohio Unemployment Compensation Review Commission ("Review Commission") that concluded that the Epilepsy Foundation of Western Ohio's charges could not be mutualized. The Review Commission is unable to file a certified record with this Court pursuant to R.C. 4141.282 (F) as it is unable to produce a transcript of the hearing that occurred on January 22, 2014.

WHEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the case is REMANDED to the Review Commission for a new evidentiary hearing for those issues which were before the Review Commission on January 22, 2014 only. Court cost shall be paid by the Ohio Department of Job and Family Services.

JUDGE DENNIS J. ADKINS

e la	ONPLI	Freeman	
Monuco	X C	CUTTE O	

General Divison Montgomery County Common Pleas Court 41 N. Perry Street, Dayton, Ohio 45422

Case Number: 2014 CV 02124

Case Title: EPILEPSY FOUNDATION OF WESTERN OHIO vs JANINE POPPA

So Ordered

Den Jacks

Electronically signed by dadkins on 2014-05-01 09:59:41 page 2 of 2